

(Formerly known as HKG Limited) CIN No.: L15100KA2010PLC180141

To The Listing Compliance **BSE Limited (BSE)** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Script Code- 539097

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication in connection to 14th AGM Notice and Book Closure of the Company.

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the above captioned subject, we enclose herewith Newspaper Publications of AGM Notice, Book Closure advertisement published in the Newspaper the New Indian Express (English) and in Vijaywani newspaper (Kannada) on September 04, 2024 for the 14th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on September 27th, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully
For UR SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly Known as HKG LIMITED)

Amita Singh Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Date: 04th September, 2024

Place: Belgaum



ದೂರದಿಂದ ಸುಂದರ ಹೂವಿನಂತೆ ಗೋಚರಿಸುವ ಕೆಲವರು ಹತ್ತಿರ ಬಂದಾಗಷೇ ಕೃತಕವೆಂಬುದು ತಿಳಿಯುತ್ತದೆ. ಅಂಥವರ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಎಚ್ಚರ ಅಗತ್ಯ!





ಯುಆರ್ ಶುಗರ್ ಇಂಡಸ್ಥಿಸ್ ಅಮಿಚಿಡ್

ಹಿಂದೆ ಎಚ್.ಕೆಜಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಗುರುತಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತು (ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ: ಯುಆರ್ ಬಿಲ್ಫಿಂಗ್, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ಸರ್ಕಲ್, ಬಿಲ್ಲರ್ ಬಾಗೇದಾಡಿ, ತಾ: ಹುಕ್ನೇರಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ ಬೆಳಗಾದಿ- 591305, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭಾರತ CIN No.: L15100KA2010PLC180141

14 ನೇ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆ

ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಮತ್ತು ಬುಕ್ ಕ್ಷೋಸರ್ ನೋಟಸ್

ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಎಜಿಎಂನ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಿದ ವ್ಯವಹಾರವನ್ನು ಇ- ಮತದಾನದ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಲು ಯುಆರ್ ಶುಗರ್ ಇಂಡಸ್ಟೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಹಿಂದಿನ ಎಚ್ಕ್ ಜಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ('ಕಂಪನಿ') ಇದರ ಸದಸ್ಯರ 14 ನೇ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆ (ಎಜಿಎಮ್)ಯನ್ನು ಯುಆರ್ ಬಿಲ್ಡಿಂಗ್, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ವೃತ್ತ, ಬೆಲ್ಲದ ಬಾಗೇವಾಡಿ, ತಾಲೂಕು: ಹುಕೇರಿ, ಜಿಲ್ಲೇ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ 591305 ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ತುಕ್ರವಾರ, 27 ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ರಂದು ಮುಂಜಾನೆ 11: 30 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ (ಐಎಸ್ಟ್) ಕೈ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಎಜಿಎಮ್ ನೋಟಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 31, 2024 ರಂದು ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಹಣಕಾಸು ವರ್ಷದ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿಯ ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ನಾನ ಪ್ರತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿ/ಶೇವಣಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸುವವರ (ಗಳು) ನೊಂದಿಗೆ ಇಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಗಳನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಿರುವ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಇದು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟೆಟ್ www.ursugar.co.in ನಲ್ಲಿಯೂ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ. 14 ನೇ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆಯ ನೋಟಿಸ್ ರವಾನೆಯು ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 02, 2024 ರಂದು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಂಡಿದೆ. ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ 14 ನೇ ಎಜಿಎಮ್ ಮತ್ತು ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ವರದಿಯ ಸೂಚನೆಯ ಭೌತಿಕ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಕಳುಹಿಸುವ ಅಗತ್ಯದನ್ನು ಎಮ್ಸ್ಎ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಮತ್ತು ಸೆಬಿ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ

ಭೌತಿಕ ಮೋಡ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪೇರು(ಗಳನ್ನು) ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ತಮ್ಮ ಇಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿಯನ್ನು ನೋಟಿಸ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಒದಗಿಸಲಾದ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಸೂಚನೆಗಳ ಮೂಲಕ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು ಮತ್ತು ಡಿಮ್ಮಾಟ್ ಫಾರ್ಮ್ನನಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರು(ಗಳು) ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ತಮ್ಮ ಆಯಾ ರೇವಣಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸುವವರ "ಡಿಪಿ' ಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ" ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸವನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಬಹುದು/ಅಪ್ ಡೇಟ್ ಮಾಡಬಹುದು. ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸಲು ಬಿಗ್ ಶೇರ್ ಸರ್ವಿಸಸ್ ಪ್ಪೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನ್ ಸೇವೆಗಳನ್ನು ತೊಡಗಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದೆ, ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 9:00 ಗಂಟೆ (ಐಎಸ್ಟ್) ಸೋದುವಾರ, 23ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ರಿಂದ ಸಂಜೆ 5:00 (ಐಎಸ್ಟ್) ಗುರುವಾರ, 26 ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ರವರೆಗೆ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸಬುಹುದು. ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಅವಧಿಯ ಕೊನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ನಿಷ್ಕಿಯಗೊಳಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಎಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗುವ ಮತ್ತು ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸದ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ಎಜಿಎಂ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಇ–ಮತದಾನದ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯದನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಎಜಿಎಂಗೆ ದೊರಲು ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸಿದ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಎಜಿಎಂಗೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗಬಹುದು/ ಭಾಗದಹಿಸಬಹುದು ಆದರೆ ಮತೆ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸಲು ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ

'ಕಟ್-ಆಫ್ ದಿನಾಂಕ' ಅಂದರೆ ಗುರುವಾರ 19ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2024 ರಂತೆ ಕೇವಣಿದಾರರು ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ರಿಚಿಸ್ತರ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಥವಾ ಲಾಭವಾಯಕ ಮಾಲೀಕರ ನೋಂದಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ (ಎಲೆಕ್ಸಾನಿಕ್ ಷೇರುವಾರರ ಸಂವರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ) ಹೆಸರುಗಳನ್ನು ದಾಖಲಿಸಿರುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಮಾತ್ರ ರಿಮೋಟ್ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್/ಮತದಾನ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.

ಭೌತಿಕ ರೂಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಪೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಅಥವಾ ಕಂಪನಿ / ಶೇವಣಿಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ತಮ್ಮ ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸವನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸದಿರುವವರು ಅಥವಾ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಷೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರಾಗಿರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ವೃಕ್ತಿಗೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ನಾನವಾಗಿ ನೋಟಿಸ್ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ, ಮತ್ತು 'ಕಟ್-ಆಫ್ ವಿನಾಂಕ' ಅಂದರೆ ಗುರುವಾರ. 19ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ರಂತ ಪೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದವರು, ಘೋಲಿಯೋ ಸಂ./ಡಿಪಿ ಐಟಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕ್ಷೈಂಟ್ ಐಡಿ ಒದಗಿಸಿ ivote@bigshareonline.com ಗೆ ವಿನಂತಿಯನ್ನು ಕಳುಹಿಸುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಲಾಗಿನ್ ಐಡಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾಸ್*ವರ್ಡ್* ಅನ್ನು

ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 91 ಮತ್ತು ಸೆಬಿ (ಲಿಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ಆಲ್ಲಿಗೇಷನ್ ಆ್ಯಂಡ್ ಡಿಸ್ಕ್ಲೋಸರ್ ರಿಕ್ಷ್ಮರ್-ಮೆಂಟ್ಡ್6) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2015 ರ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿ 42 ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ನೋಂದಣಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಪುಸ್ತಕಗಳು ಮಕ್ರವಾರ, 20ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ದಿಂದ ಮಕ್ರವಾರ 27ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2024 ರವರೆಗೆ (ಎರಡೂ ದಿನಗಳು ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ) ಮುಚ್ಚಲ್ಪಡುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಇ–ವೋಟಿಂಗ್**ಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ಪ್ರ**ಕ್ಷೆಗಳು/ಕುಂದುಕೊರತೆಗಳು ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, info@ursugar.co.in ನಲ್ಲಿ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸಬಹುದು, ಅಥವಾ 022 6191 9200 ಅಥವಾ +91–9686195430 ಗೆ ಕರೆ ಮಾಡಿ ಆಥವಾ https://ivote.bigshareonline.com ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟೆಟ್ www.evoting.nsdl.com ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ ಸಹಾಯ ಮತ್ತು ಎಫ್ಎಕ್ಟೂ ವಿಭಾಗಕ್ಕೆ ಭೇಟಿ ನೀಡಬಹುದು

ಯುಆರ್ ಶುಗರ್ ಇಂಡಸ್ಟೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ಗಾಗಿ (ಹಿಂದೆ ಎಚ್ಕಜಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು)

DEDOS:04 09.2024 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ

(ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಮತ್ತು ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ) ಡಿಐಎನ್: 02777164



ದೀಪಾವಳ, ದಸರಾ, ದುರ್ಗಾಪೂಜಾ, ಕ್ರಿಸ್**ಮ**ಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಹೊಸ ವರ್ಷದ ಹಾಲಡೇಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಇಂದೇ ನಿಮ್ನ ಸೀಟ್ ಬುಕ್ ಮಾಡಿ.

- ಮೊದಲೇ ಬುಕ್, ಮಾಡಿ ಬೆಲೆ ಏರಿಕೆ ತಪ್ಪಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಿ
- ಹಬ್ಬಗಳ ಅಗ್ರ ತಾರೀಖುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಗ್ಯಾರಂಟೆಯ ಡಿಪಾರ್ಚರ್ಗಳು
- ₹ 3000.00 ದ ವರೆಗೆ ರಿವಾರ್ಡ್ ಪಾಯಿಂಟ್ ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಪಾದಿಸಿರಿ

ಪ್ರತಿ ಪರಿವಾರಕ್ಕೆ ₹33 000.00ದ ವರೆಗೆ ಕಡಿತ. ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 7ರ ಮೊದಲೇ ಬುಕ್ ಮಾಡಿ.

ಫ್ಲೈಟ್ ಸಹಿತ ಹಾಲಡೇಗಳು

7 ದಿನ - ಸಿಕಿಂ @ ₹ 61 200.00 7 ਨੇੜ - ಕಾಶೀರ @ ₹ 62 400.00 6 ದಿನ- ಅಂಡಮಾನ್ @ ₹ 63 800.00

@ ₹ 70 000.aa

7 ದಿನ- ಆಸಾಂ ಮತು ಮೇಘಾಲಯ @ ₹ 67 000.00

7 ದಿನ - ಹಿಮಾಚಲ @ ₹ 29 400.00 (ಕೇವಲ ಲ್ಯಾಂಡ್) | @ ₹ 31 990.00 (ಕೇವಲ ಲ್ಯಾಂಡ್)

6 ದಿನ - ಕೇರಳ

7 ದಿನ- ಬೂತಾನ @ ₹ 83 000.oo

ಸೇರ್ಪಡೆಗಳು : ಫ್ಲೈಟ್ಸ್, ಹೋಟೆಲ್ಸ್, ಊಟ–ತಿಂಡಿ, ಇನ್ನುರೆನ್ನ್ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರವಾಸ ಸೂಚಿಯ ಅನುಸಾರ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷಣೀಯ ಸ್ಥಳಗಳ ದರ್ಶನ.

ಲದೇ ಲಭ್ಯತೆ:

ಯುರೋಪ್ | ಆಸ್ಟ್ರೇಲಿಯಾ - ಕ್ರಿಕೆಟ್ ಸೆಶಲ್ | ಸೌತ್ ಆಫ್ರಿಕಾ | ವಿಯಟ್ರಾಮ್ | ಸಿಂಗಾಪುರ್ | ದುಬೈ

ಿನಿಯವು ಹಾಗೂ ಪರಸ್ತುಗಳು ಅಸ್ತಮಿಸುತ್ತವೆ. ಅಂತಿಮ ವೈಸಿಂಗ್ ಮತ್ತು ಆಫರ್ಗಳ/ಸೇವೆಗಳ ಲಭ್ಯತೆಯು ಮಾರುಕಲ್ಪೆ ಪರಿಸ್ಥಿ ನಿನಿಸುವು ಪರಗಳನ್ನು ಅಥರಿಸಿ ಹೆಟ್ಟು ಕಡಿಮೆಯಾಗುಹುದು. ಸಂಬಂಧವೆಲ್ಲ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ವಿವರ್ಣಗಳನ್ನು ಬಸ್ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೊದಲು ನಮ್ಮ ಕ್ಯೂದಿಯಾಂಡ ಪ್ರದೀಕರಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳು ಅಥವಾ thomascookin/condition ನಂಡರ್ 20. ? 33,000 ನರಗೂ ಡಿಮ್ರಿಂಟ್ ಮೂರು ಮೂರುಮ ಪರಿವಾರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಇದೆ. ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುವ ಬೆಲೆಗಳು ಡಿಮ್ರಿಂಟ್ ಮಾಗನವರ ನಂಡರ ವೈಕಿಯಲ್ಲು ಸೃತ್ಯಗಾಗಿ ಇವೆ

ನಿಮ್ಮ ಸಮೀಪದ ಸ್ಕೋರ್ಗೆಕರೆ ನೀಡಿ

BENGALURU: M. G. Road: 8291227617 | Banashankari: 9167519822 | Basaveshwar Nagar: 9619479651 | HSR Layout: 9167492765 | Indiranagar: 8291471737 | Jayanagar: 9167491079 | JP Nagar: 9167492995 | Kammanahalli: 9167494931 Koramangala: 9167491308 | Malleshwaram: 9619475496 | Sahakarnagar: 9167511759 | Whitefield: 9167078703 | Electronic City: 09167594406 | HUBLI: 9167495312 | MANGALORE: 8291471415 | MYSORE: 9619473026 | UDUPI: 9167498504 | BELGAUM: 9167495312

★ thomascook.in | < 91675 31028
</p>





























SHADE

newindianexpression

 $f \times$ formacon tempor mexicanores reenconores

includes number of an expression



CRU

BENGALURU FIRM TESTS INDIA'S FIRST INDIGENOUS COMBAT DRONE

Flying Wedge Defence and Aerospace announced the successful maiden flight of indigenous unmanned bomber aircraft, the FWD 200B

ARMED WITH MISSILE-LIKE WEAPONS

Classified as a Medium Altitude (15,000 feet) Long Endurance Combat Unmanned Aerial Vehicle, FWD 200B is equipped with optical payloads for surveillance and missile-like weapons for air strikes and bombing, the firm's founder-CEO Suhas Tejaskanda said. It has a wingspan of 5 metres, length of 3.5 metres, maximum take-off weight of 102 kg & payload capacity of 30 kg

CAN FLY NON-STOP FOR 7 HRS; UP TO 800 KM

- The drone can fly at a cruise speed of 152 km per hour, with a maximum speed of 250 km per hour. Its runway requirement is just 300 metres allowing it to operate from shorter airstrips, the company said
- With an endurance of 7 hours and a range of 800 km, FWD 200B doesn't need frequent refuelling or landing. Telaskanda said

AREA OF THE FIRM'S STATE-OF-THE-ART MANUFACTURING FACILITY IN BENEALLIPU

UR Sugar Industries Limited

(Formerly known as HKG Limited) CIN No.: L15100KA2010PLC180141

Reg Off: UR Building, Basaweshwar Circle, Bellad Bagewadi, Tal:Hukerri District: Belgaum - 591305, Karnataka, INDIA

Notice of 14 th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting Information and Book Closure

NOTICE is hereby given that the 14 th Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the Members of UR Sugar Industries Limited formerly known as HKG Limited (the 'Company') is scheduled to be held on Friday, 27 th September, 2024 at 11:30 AM (IST) at the Registered Office of the company situated at UR Building, Basaweshwar Circle, Bellad Bagewadi, Taluk: Hukerri, District: Belagavi-591305, Karnataka, to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

Electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024 have been sent to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository participant(s). The same is also available on the website of the Company www.ursugar.co.in. The dispatch of Notice of 14 th Annual General Meeting has been completed on September 022024. The requirement of sending physical copy of the Notice of the 14 th AGM and Annual Report to the Members have been dispensed with vide MCA Circular and SEBI Circular.

Any Member holding share(s) in physical mode can register their e-mail ID by following instructions provided in the Notice and any Member holding share(s) in Demat Form can register/update e-mail address with their respective Depository Participants "Dps". The Company has engaged the services of Bigshare Services Private Limited providing e-voting facility. Members can cast their vote from 9:00 A.M. (IST) Monday, 23 rd September, 2024 to 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thurs day, 26 th September, 2024. At the end of remote e- voting period, the facility shall be disabled. Facility for voting through Ballot Paper shall be provided during the AGM to those Members who have not cast their votes by remote e-voting. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend/ participate in the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote

Only those members, whose names are recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners (in case of electronic shareholding) maintained by the depositories as on the 'cutoff date' i.e. Thursday, 19th September, 2024 shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting/ vote through ballot paper at the AGM.

Members who are holding shares in Physical Form or who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company / Depositories or any person who acquire shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company, and hold shares as of the 'cut-off date' i.e. Thursday, 19 th September, 2024; may obtain the login ID and pass word by sending a request to ivote@bigshareonline.com providing Folio no. / DP ID and Client ID.

Further Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Friday, 20th September, 2024 to Friday, 27 th September, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Queries/grievances, if any, with regard to e-voting, may be addressed to the Company Secretary through e-mail atinfo@ursugar.co.in. or call at 022 6191 9200 or +91-9686195430 OR may visit Help and FAQs section available at https://ivote.bigshareonline.com

For UR Sugar Industries Limited (Formerly Known as HKG Limited)

Sd/-

Date 04.09.2024 Place: Belagavi

Lava Ramesh Katti (Chairman and Managing Director) Din: 02777164

SHARE CETIFICATE LOST Notice is hereby given that share certificate folio no S00070 of Ram Ratna Wires Itd belonging to Late Mr Subrayl Umarani and smt

Vimia S Umarani have gone

missing from their house at

Harugeri, Tal.: Raibagh, Dist: Belgaum, Kamataka 591220. The police complaint is also registered at Harugeri police station on 26/05/2024. If anyone finds the share certificate, kindly contact share holder on 9448306631 Or bring or post them to the above mentioned address.

PUBLIC NOTICE

BE IT KNOWN TO THE PUBLIC AT LARGE that on behalf of my client The Chief Regional Manager for Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Divisional Office Belagavi, is ntending to take the subject land for the installation of petrol Bunk on the subject offered land is owned by Arif S/o Mahammedsaleem Gundagi, RS No 963/7 Measuring 0.20.00 Guntas out of 2.00.00 Acre situated in Village: Sindagi, Tal: Sindagi, Dist: Vijaypur which is converted to Non Agriculture land for the installation petrol Bunk under Open Category with substantial investment by my client company HPCL. Any person having any claim of right title, possession or interest etc. over the said land should submit their written objections within 15 days from the date of this publication, If no bjections is received within the said 15 days, my client H.P.C.L. would take the said land on lease, failing which the transaction will be completed and thereafter no claim will be entertained. Date: 02/09/2024

Sd/- SACHIN B. MALAGE ADVOCATE BALLB (Spl) Plot No. 225, Vinavak Colony, Shahu Nagar, BELAGAVI-10

CHERNAL - MADURAL - VUAYAWADA - BENSALURU - KOCH - HYDERABAD - VISANHAPATINAM - COMBATORE - KOCHKODE - THIRUVANANHAPURAM - BELASAYI - BHUBAMESWAR - SHIVAMOGGA - MANSALURU - TRUDETI - TRUCHY - T sentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,26,691.53/- (Rupees Five Lac Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One And Fifty Three Paise Only) as on 09.02.2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under subsection (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement tules, 2002 on this 29" day of AUG 2024.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal wil the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 5,26,691.53/- (Rupees Five Lac Twenty Stx Thousan Six Hundred Ninety One And Fifty Three Palse Only) and interest thereon

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable properties

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VPC NO. /PROPERTY NO MANUAL EXTRACT OF PROPERTY FORM NO. 9 BEARING VPC NO. 593/B/32, AREA 40 X 30 = 1200 SQ. FT., SITUATED AT KUMBARHALLA VILLAGE, TQ.: JAMKHANDI, DISTRICT: BAGALKOT, AND, BOUNDED AS: EAST: OLD ASHRAYA PLOTS WEST: PRIVATE PRESENT (ROAD) NORTH: PLOT NO. 5 SOUTH: PLOT NO. 3

Date: 29-08-2024 Place : JAMKHANDI Loan Account No.: 28347211

Authorised Officer IDFC First Bank Limite (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited

IDFC FIRST

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8" Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennal-600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice date 25.04.2024 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. SHIVALING ANNAPPA NAIK, 2. SUKHADEVI NAIK, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 7,18,332.91/- (Rupees Seven Lac Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two And Ninety One Palse Only) as on 25.04.2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under subsection (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 30" day of AUG 2024.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with The Colombres in patients are use pours in general as record calculated into 30 toles min-the properly and any dealings with the property will be subject to the change of THE IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (exstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgameted with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Ra. 7,18,332-914- (Rupees Seven Lac Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two And Ninsty One Palse Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable properties

All That Piece And Parcel Of House Property: V.P.C. Bearing No. 706a, Computer Property No: 150400800600100897, Measuring: 11.43 X 7.31 Mtrs. i.e 83.55 Sq. Mtrs. i.e 399.33 Sq. Feets, Property Situated At Rilo: Kudachi Village, Tq.: Raibag, District kelagavi, Kamataka-591311, And Bounded As:- East: Bhima Rama Naik, West: Road North: Maruti Rama Naik, South: Yallappa Rama Naik

Date: 30-08-2024 Place: Karnataka Loan Account No: 81944325

Authorised Office IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited

bluman and a second a second and a second an					
Folio No	Share cert. nos.		Distinctive Nos.	Name of registered holder	
D04757			DR. VISHWANATH DUNAPPA		

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, wit the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) it respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with th company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and th company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place: Chenna Date:03-09-2024

For TVS Motor Company Limited K S Srinivasan Company Secretary

Paushak Limited

Registered office of Paushak Limited is located at 1965. Alembic City, Alembic Road, Vadodara-390003, Gujarat, India. Notice of loss of share certificates

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

Name of the Shareholder: ARUNKUMAR SANGAPPA DESAL

Name of the Joint Holder(s): NIL

Cert No.	Start Dist No.	End Dist No.	No. Of Securities
60	12004	12403	400

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the ompany will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place: Vadodara Date: 03-09-2024 For The registered office of

Paushak Limited is located at 1965, Alembic City. Alembic Road, Vadodara-390003, Gujarat, India.

OF OPPORTUNITIES



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF SPACE U R RAO SATELLITE CENTRE **BENGALURU - 560 017**



AUTHORIZED MEDICAL OFFICERS(AMOs)

URSC invites applications to the positions of Authorized Medical Officer (Allopathy) at

i) T C Palya or Ramamurthy Nagar, II) K R Puram, III) Whitefield, Iv) Mathikere, v) Kengeri Satellite Town, vi) Jayanagar, vii) New Town Yelahanka, vili) Basaveswaranagar, ix) Dasarahalii, x) Rajajinagar, xi) JP Nagar and xii) Ganganagar.

For details such as educational qualification, age, experience etc. and for downloading the application form, please visit our website ww.ursc.gov.in -> Opportunities

Advt. No.02/CHSS/URSC/2024 Dated 04.09.2024